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BLOBs

BLOBs
3 High Cross Screen

1 5

3

2

4

1 screens for 2
5 screen for 1
3 passes to 1



BLOBs

BLOBs
3 High Middle Dive

3

4

5
2 1

2 fakes running off 5's cross screen then dives to the basket
3 passes to 2



BLOBs

BLOBs
3 High Quick Post

3

4

5
2 1

1 screens for 2 who pops to the top of the key (option to pass to 2)
4 cuts across the paint
3 passes to 4 then enters quickly
4 passes back to 3



BLOBs

BLOBs
3 High Stagger

1
2

3

4

5

1 back screens for 2
5 cross screens for 1
3 passes to 1

BLOBs
3 High Stagger

1
2

3

4

5

1 passes to 5 while 2 and 4 set a stagger screen for 3
5 passes to 3



BLOBs

BLOBs
3 High STS Cross Screen

1 5

3

2

4

1 screens for 2
5 screen for 1
3 passes to 1



BLOBs

BLOBs
3 Low Handoff

5
23

4

1

2 cross screens for 5
5 hands off to 1 while 4 down screens for 2
1 passes to 2



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Back Screen

3

1 543

4 and 1 move to the elbows
5 back screens for 1 while 3 curl cuts to the basket
3 enters the ball to 1 (or 3)



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Back Screen Pop

45 3

1

2

4 back screens for 3 while 5 screens for 2
1 passes to 4 (option to pass to 3 or 2)



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Stagger

4 5

1

23

4 moves up the lane; 1 passes to 4
5 moves up the lane; 4 passes to 5
3 and 4 set a stagger screen for 1
5 passes to 1



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Screen and Post

45 3

1

2

1 enters the ball to 5
4 screens for 1
4 immediately posts
5 passes to 4



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Inbounder Posts

1

3

2 5 4

3 enters the ball to 1
5 fakes a screen for 3 then 3 posts
1 passes to 3



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low DHO

3

451 2

5 moves up the lane
3 passes to 5
4 screens for 3
5 DHO to 3
3 shoots or drives to score



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Duck In

3

4 51 2

2 moves up the lane to the elbow
3 enters the ball to 5 then passes to 2
4 ducks in while 2 dribbles to a better angle to make the pass to 4



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Flex

5

1

2 34

5 moves up the lane to the elbow
1 passes to 5
4 moves up the lane to the elbow
5 passes to 4
1 screens for 3
4 passes to 3



BLOBs

BLOBs
4 Low Flex Reject

5

1

2 34

5 moves up the lane to the elbow
1 passes to 5
4 moves up the lane to the elbow
5 passes to 4
1 screens for 3
4 passes to 3

BLOBs
4 Low Flex Reject

12 3

54

3 uses 5 down screen
4 passes to 3



Early Offense

Early Offense
Sideline DHO

1

5

3
2

4

5 screens away for 3
4 clears to the weak side corner
1 passes to 3

Early Offense
Sideline DHO

1

5

3

2
4

1 moves to the strong side corner while 4 moves up towards the wing
5 ball screens for 3
5 spaces to the top of the key
3 passes to 5

Early Offense
Sideline DHO

1

5 3

2
4



Early Offense

Early Offense
Stagger Ball Screen

1

4 5

2 3

4 and 5 ball screen for 1
4 dives to the weak side of the basket
5 down screens for 2
1 passes to 2 (2 can shoot or drive to score)



Early Offense

Early Offense
Stagger Away to Ball Screen

1

23

5
4

4 and 5 set a stagger screen for 3
1 passes to 3

Early Offense
Stagger Away to Ball Screen

5

4

13

2

1 sets a ball screen for 3
3 drives to score (can kick to 2 if x2 helps)



Early Offense

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Cross Screen to Down Screen

2

1

5

4
3

1 dribbles towards 2
2 cross screens for 4 (1 looks to 4)
5 down screens for 2
1 passes to 2 (looks to 5 on the slip to the basket)



Early Offense

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Punch

1
4

5

2 3

4 moves to the right block
1 DHO to 2

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Punch

4

5

3

1

2

5 ball screens for 2
2 passes to 3
3 post feeds 4

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Punch

4

5
31

2

3 clears to the opposite corner
5 sets a flare screen for 2
5 dives to the opposite block



Early Offense

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Split Cut

1

5 42 3

1 DHO to 2
3 ball screens for 2 while 5 moves to the opposite block
2 passes to 4

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Split Cut

5

4

2
3

1

4 passes to 5
4 and 2 fake an interchange
2 split cuts to the basket
5 passes to 2



Early Offense

Early Offense
Thumbs Down - Throw Ahead

2

1

5

4 3

1 passes to 5
5 fakes the hand off to 1
5 passes to 3
3 attacks the baseline with 4 holding off x4, trying to help



HC Offense

HC Offense
41 Series - Comeback

14

52 3

1 pitches to 4
4 passes to 3

HC Offense
41 Series - Comeback

1
4

52

3

4 sets a "butt screen" for 1
3 passes to 1
1 drives to score (or pass to 5 if x5 helps)



HC Offense

HC Offense
41 Series - Flex

14

52 3

1 pitches to 4 while 5 moves to back screen
5 back screens for 1

HC Offense
41 Series - Flex

5

2 31

4

4 passes to 5 while 1 sets a cross screen for 3

HC Offense
41 Series - Flex

5

2 3 1

4

4 down screens for 1
5 passes to 1 for the shot



HC Offense

HC Offense
41 Series - Handoff to Back Screen

14

52 3

1 pitches to 4 while 5 moves to back screen
5 back screens for 1
4 passes to 1



HC Offense

HC Offense
41 Series - Reject the Cross

14

52 3

1 DHO to 3 while 4 screens for 2
3 passes to 2

HC Offense
41 Series - Reject the Cross

1

4

5

2
3

4 ball screens for 2 then pops to the top of the key
2 kicks back to 4 or drives to score (if x4 helps)



HC Offense

HC Offense
41 Series - Reject to Stagger

1
4

52 3

1 DHO to 3
5 moves to the opposite block
3 passes to 4

HC Offense
41 Series - Reject to Stagger

1

4

52

3

4 passes to 2
3 and 4 set a stagger screen for 1
2 passes to 1



HC Offense

HC Offense
41 Series - Weave

14

52 3

1 pitches to 4
4 DHO to 3
3 drives to score (or pass to 5 if x5 helps)



HC Offense

HC Offense
50 STS

1
4

5

2 3

5 down screens for 4
1 DHO to 3

HC Offense
50 STS

4

5

2

3
1

3 passes to 4 while 1 moves to back screen for 3
4 passes to 5 while 3 runs off 1's back screen

HC Offense
50 STS

4
5

2 3

1

4 down screens for 1
5 passes to 1 or 3



HC Offense

HC Offense
Game Winner

1

2 4

5

3

5 circles around to the strong side wing
1 penetrates to the paint then kicks to 5

HC Offense
Game Winner

1

2 4

5
3

3 pops to the top of the key
5 looks to 2 or 3



HC Offense

HC Offense
Weave Back Screen

1

5

4
2

3

1 DHO to 2
2 DHO to 3

HC Offense
Weave Back Screen

5

4
2

3

1

3 passes to 4 while 5 back screens for 2
4 passes to 2



HC Offense

Horns
Circle Handoff

1

2 3

4 5

5 cross screeens for 4
1 passes to 4
1 clears to the strong side corner; 3 moves to the short corner; 5
screens away for 2

Horns
Circle Handoff

12
5

4

3

2 curls off 5's screen
4 passes to 2 while 5 moves to the corner
2 drives to score or kicks to 5 for the three (if x5 helps on 2)



HC Offense

Horns
Dive Clear

1

23

4 5

1 passes to 5
1 back screens for 4 while 3 moves towards the ball
4 dives off 1's back screen
5 passes to 4



HC Offense

Horns
Flare

4 5

2 3

1

4 screens for 1
5 sets a flare screen for 4
1 passes to 4 for the shot



HC Offense

Horns
Give

1

4 5

2 3

1 passes to 5
1 screens for 4
5 hands off to 4
4 drives to score



HC Offense

Horns
Handoff to Lob

1

5 4

2 3

4 down screens for 3
1 dribbles towards 3 then passes to 3
2 moves to the strong side corner

Horns
Handoff to Lob

1

5

4

3

2

3 DHOs to 1
5 screens for 3
1 lobs to 3



HC Offense

Horns
Horns to Ball Screen

15

2

43

5 screens for 1
2 passes to 1

Horns
Horns to Ball Screen

1

5

2

43

5 ball screens for 1
1 drives to score



HC Offense

Horns
Lift

1

2 3

5 4

5 screens for 1 then dives to the basket
4 pops to the perimeter

Horns
Lift

1

2 35

4

1 reverses the ball to 4
4 dribbles towards 3
4 DHOs to 3
3 can shoot or drive to score



HC Offense

Horns
"V Up" Horns

1

45

2 3



SLOBs

SLOBs
Box Come Back

3
2

1

5

4

3 sets a down screen for 1
4 clears to the strong side corner while 2 moves to the weak side
wing
1 passes to 2

SLOBs
Box Come Back

3

5

4

1

2

2 dribbles down the wing
5 screens for 1
2 passes to 1
1 shoots or drives



SLOBs

SLOBs
Brush

4

5
1

2

3

3 and 5 cross to the corners
4 screens for 1
2 passes to 1
2 sets a brush screen for 1
1 drives to score



SLOBs

SLOBs
Cross Screen

1

23

4

5

4 down screens for 2
1 passes to 2
5 and 4 set a stagger screen for 3
2 passes to 3



SLOBs

SLOBs
Diamond

3

1

5

2 4

2 and 4 cross to the corners
5 sprints to the top of the key
3 passes to 5
5 hands off to 1

SLOBs
Diamond

3

24

5
1

if x5 helps on 1, 1 passes to 5



SLOBs

SLOBs
Double Stack - Back Screen Slip

3 1 2

5 4

5 back screens for 1 while 4 back screens for 2
3 inbounds to 5

SLOBs
Double Stack - Back Screen Slip

3

1 2

5

4

1 back screens for 3 while 2 back screens for 4
2 slips to the basket
5 looks to 2 (options to 3 or 1)



SLOBs

SLOBs
Double Stack - Handoff

3 1 2

5 4

5 back screens for 1 while 4 back screens for 2
3 inbounds to 5

SLOBs
Double Stack - Handoff

3

1

5

4

2

1 back screens for 3
5 DHO for 1
1 drives to score



SLOBs

SLOBs
FC Diamond

1

2
3

4

5

2 and 4 cross off of 5
5 back screens for 1
3 passes to 1 (1 can drive to score or kick to 2 or 4 if x2 or x4
help)



SLOBs

SLOBs
Horns "V Up" Ball Screen

1 2

4 5

3

4 screens for 1
3 enters the ball to 1
3 moves to the strong side corner

SLOBs
Horns "V Up" Ball Screen

1

2
4

5

3

4 and 5 screen for 1
1 uses the screen going to the side of the shooter

SLOBs
Horns "V Up" Ball Screen

1

2

4 5

3

5 dives to the basket
4 ball screens for 1
4 sets a down screen for 2
1 passes back to 2 for the shot



SLOBs

SLOBs
Sideline Ball Screen to Fade

3

1

5

4 3

5 down screens for 1
4 comes to the strong side corner
3 passes to 1

SLOBs
Sideline Ball Screen to Fade

3

1

5

4 3

5 ball screens for 1
5 spaces to the center of the lane
1 passes to 5



SLOBs

SLOBs
Slice

1

5

43

2

1 screens for 4 while 2 moves to the opposite corner
3 passes to 4
4 passes to 1

SLOBs
Slice

5

3

2

4
1

4 fakes an away screen for 3
5 sets a back screen for 3
1 passes to 3



SLOBs

SLOBs
STS Lob

2

3

4
5

1

4 screens for 5
5 screens for 1
3 screens for 4
3 dives to the basket
2 passes to 3


